

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-770

Request:

- 1. Do any of the doctors who treat patients in the Trust's epilepsy services currently, or have previously, receive(d) funding/personal fees from GW Pharmaceuticals (now Jazz Pharmaceuticals) for their involvement in research?
- 2. If so, can you provide details of which doctor(s) and the date of the declarations?
- 3. Do any of the doctors who work in the Trust's epilepsy services currently, or have previously, sit on the advisory board of GW Pharmaceuticals (now Jazz Pharmaceuticals)? If so, can you provide details of which doctor(s) and the date of the declarations?
- 4. Has the Trust ever received funding for research projects from GW Pharmaceuticals?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. No
- 2. N/A
- 3. No
- 4. There is record of EKHUFT being involved in research funded by GW Pharmaceuticals or Jazz Pharmaceuticals

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 10 JANUARY 2024)